Hydraulic or pneumatic technology cannot be used to derive or store energy to 
propel the arrow.  Explosive arrows are prohibited. 

4. Shotguns, no smaller than twenty (20) gauge and firing a single slug. 

5. Crossbows, provided the minimum draw weight is at least one hundred twenty-five (125) 
pounds and has a minimum draw length of fourteen (14) inches as measured from the 
front of the bow to the nocking point of the draw string and contain a positive mechanical 
safety device.  In addition, the bolt must be at least sixteen (16) inches in length equipped